
How much $ do we have?  How much $ have we spent YTD? Actual Budget

Operating / Checking 134,250$              Administrative  476$               3,859$          

Reserve / Savings 460,942$              Insurance 66,102$         90,078$        

Prepaid Insurance 58,704$                 Maintenance 92,179$         99,170$        

653,897$              Utilities 82,902$         82,527$        

Do to / Due from other assoc. ‐$                       Other ‐$               750$              

Income or Loss May $5,580 Income or Loss YTD $36,069

Notes: Acct 5847 over budget due to special teams estimates/work

             Acct 5860 ‐ audit is budgeted over 12 months, expensed in May or June

             Accts 5831 & 4618 ‐ roof repair work done moved to reserves expense & income

Village Del Lago Financial Dashboard
June 2025
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Jun 30, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1101 Ameris Oper Bank  (2715) 7,005.66
1102 Ameris Ins. Bank (8806)

1102 Ameris Ins. (8806) Prop. 105,378.44
1102 Ameris Ins. (8806) Flood 21,866.00

Total 1102 Ameris Ins. Bank (8806) 127,244.44

RESERVE BANK FUNDS
1150 Reserve Ameris MM (8649) 460,942.42

Total RESERVE BANK FUNDS 460,942.42

Total Checking/Savings 595,192.52

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Account Receivable

1211 Assessments Receivable 3,840.00

Total 1210 Owner Account Receivable 3,840.00

Total Accounts Receivable 3,840.00

Other Current Assets
1451 Prepaid Insurance-Property 37,490.42
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood 21,214.00

Total Other Current Assets 58,704.42

Total Current Assets 657,736.94

TOTAL ASSETS 657,736.94

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

2400R Contract Liabilities Res. 307,697.51
2307 Assessments Prepaid 11,525.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 319,222.51

Total Current Liabilities 319,222.51

Total Liabilities 319,222.51

Equity
3500 Reserves Fund Balance

3557 Building and Paint Fund
3557-A Building and Paint Beg 74,981.36
3557-B Building and Paint Rev 19,998.00
3557-C Building and Paint Exp -3,883.78

Total 3557 Building and Paint Fund 91,095.58

3559 Roof Fund
3559-A Roof Fund Beg 37,003.86
3559-B Roof Fund Revs 22,129.00
3559-C Roof Fund Exp -7,880.00

Total 3559 Roof Fund 51,252.86

3590 Reserves Interest 7,055.77
3592 Capital Contributions 3,840.00

Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 153,244.21

3600 Operating Fund Balance 115,337.90

3900 Retained Earnings 33,863.73

Ocean Gallery Village Del Lago Condominium Association, Inc
Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2025



Jun 30, 25

Net Income 36,068.59

Total Equity 338,514.43

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 657,736.94



Jun 25 Budget $ Over Bud...

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 52,480.00 52,480.67 -0.67
4907 Bank Interest Income 321.99

Total REVENUE 52,801.99 52,480.67 321.32

Total Income 52,801.99 52,480.67 321.32

Gross Profit 52,801.99 52,480.67 321.32

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 542.33 -542.33
5862 Fees to the Division 0.00 27.33 -27.33
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 215.60 54.17 161.43
5889 Bank Charges 0.00 19.25 -19.25

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 215.60 643.08 -427.48

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 9,372.61 13,079.25 -3,706.64
5803 Insurance-Flood 1,644.37 1,933.75 -289.38

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 11,016.98 15,013.00 -3,996.02

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5835 Mulch/Tree trimming 0.00 41.67 -41.67
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 165.12 412.50 -247.38
5825 Irrigation 78.64 127.17 -48.53
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 1,283.03 985.00 298.03
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 218.83 1,000.00 -781.17
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 33.33 -33.33
5834 Landscape Contract 1,678.00 1,660.75 17.25
5847 Maint.-Payroll/Taxes/Benef 11,943.53 12,145.83 -202.30
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 211.20 26.25 184.95
5888 Incentive 0.00 95.83 -95.83

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 15,578.35 16,528.33 -949.98

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 8,736.65 8,705.42 31.23
5807 Utilities-Electric 183.77 213.00 -29.23
5811 Utilities-Sewer 2,221.62 2,238.42 -16.80
5813 Utilities-Trash 1,129.83 861.00 268.83
5815 Utilities-Water 1,721.84 1,736.75 -14.91

Total UTILITIES 13,993.71 13,754.59 239.12

OTHER EXPENSES
5884 Property Appraisal 0.00 125.00 -125.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 125.00 -125.00

Total Expense 40,804.64 46,064.00 -5,259.36

Net Ordinary Income 11,997.35 6,416.67 5,580.68

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVE EXPENSES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 6,417.00 6,416.67 0.33

Total RESERVE EXPENSES 6,417.00 6,416.67 0.33

Total Other Expense 6,417.00 6,416.67 0.33

Net Other Income -6,417.00 -6,416.67 -0.33

Net Income 5,580.35 0.00 5,580.35

Ocean Gallery Village Del Lago Condominium Association, Inc
Budget vs. Actual

June 2025



Jan - Jun 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce Assessments 314,880.00 314,883.98 -3.98
4618 Income-Other 0.00
4907 Bank Interest Income 1,348.68

Total REVENUE 316,228.68 314,883.98 1,344.70

Total Income 316,228.68 314,883.98 1,344.70

Gross Profit 316,228.68 314,883.98 1,344.70

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 3,254.02 -3,254.02
5862 Fees to the Division 0.00 164.02 -164.02
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 437.85 324.98 112.87
5889 Bank Charges 37.81 115.50 -77.69

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 475.66 3,858.52 -3,382.86

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 56,235.66 78,475.50 -22,239.84
5803 Insurance-Flood 9,866.02 11,602.50 -1,736.48

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 66,101.68 90,078.00 -23,976.32

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5835 Mulch/Tree trimming 0.00 249.98 -249.98
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 165.12 2,475.00 -2,309.88
5825 Irrigation 237.90 762.98 -525.08
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 5,388.07 5,910.00 -521.93
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 2,293.94 6,000.00 -3,706.06
5833 Maintenance Supplies 22.64 200.02 -177.38
5834 Landscape Contract 10,068.00 9,964.50 103.50
5847 Maint.-Payroll/Taxes/Benef 73,791.96 72,875.02 916.94
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 211.20 157.50 53.70
5888 Incentive 0.00 575.02 -575.02

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 92,178.83 99,170.02 -6,991.19

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 52,429.74 52,232.48 197.26
5807 Utilities-Electric 1,300.24 1,278.00 22.24
5811 Utilities-Sewer 13,360.46 13,430.48 -70.02
5813 Utilities-Trash 5,455.24 5,166.00 289.24
5815 Utilities-Water 10,356.24 10,420.50 -64.26

Total UTILITIES 82,901.92 82,527.46 374.46

OTHER EXPENSES
5884 Property Appraisal 0.00 750.00 -750.00

Total OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 750.00 -750.00

Total Expense 241,658.09 276,384.00 -34,725.91

Net Ordinary Income 74,570.59 38,499.98 36,070.61

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVE EXPENSES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfer 38,502.00 38,499.98 2.02

Total RESERVE EXPENSES 38,502.00 38,499.98 2.02

Total Other Expense 38,502.00 38,499.98 2.02

Net Other Income -38,502.00 -38,499.98 -2.02

Ocean Gallery Village Del Lago Condominium Association, Inc
Budget vs. Actual

January through June 2025



Jan - Jun 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Net Income 36,068.59 0.00 36,068.59

Ocean Gallery Village Del Lago Condominium Association, Inc
Budget vs. Actual

January through June 2025



Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 8649 460,942$               

   Total 460,942$               

Replacement cash balance at 460,942$                  

Less, amounts due to operating at ‐$                        

   Calculated Replacement Balance at 460,942$               

Calculated Replacement Balance at 460,942$               

Fund balance/contract liabilities at 460,943$               

   Variance (0)$                          

Component Description

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities
6/30/2025

Building 124,892$                     19,998$                   10,896$                   (11,764)$                 144,022$                   

Roof 294,792$                     22,129$                   ‐$                         ‐$                         316,921$                   

     Totals 419,684$                     42,127$                   10,896$                   (11,764)$                 460,943$                   

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities 

12/31/2024 YTD  Contributions

YTD Interest    and 

Capital 

Contributions YTD Expenditures

As of June 30th, 2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

The Ocean Gallery Village Del Lago Condominium Association, Inc. 

Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

6/30/2025
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